
 

Material Creditors as of June 30, 2023 

 

Sr. No Name of Creditor 

Amount 

(Rs. In 

million) 

1 Longi(H.K.)Trading Limited 1,406.15 

2 Flat (Honkong) Co., Ltd. 1,300.49 

3 Anhui Xinbo Technology 1,210.70 

4 Ts Solar 1,148.39 

5 Yangzhou Jing Hua New Energy Technology Co.,Ltd 819.09 

6 Hangzhou First Applied Material Co.,Ltd., 555.06 

7 Crown Advanced Material Vietnam Co. Ltd 517.89 

8 Collector Of Customs-Sea-Mumbai 422.89 

9 Zhejiang Zhonghuan Sunter Pv Technology Co.,Ltd 384.48 

10 Taicang Juren International Trade Co.,Ltd 383.51 

11 Jiangyin Tinze New Energy Tech 371.43 

12 GRIR - Freight Liabilities 190.10 

13 Provision For Expenses 166.00 

14 Jiangyin Haihong New Energy Technology Co.Ltd 146.94 

15 Polycab India Ltd 126.43 

16 Merlin Solar Technologies, Inc. 122.04 

17 Sineng Electric India Pvt Ltd 120.50 

18 Ckb Global Logistics (Usa) Account 116.06 

19 ISSGF India (USD) Account 112.92 

20 Shanghai Huitian New Material 111.17 

21 ISSGF India Private Limited 105.01 

22 Merlin PH 81.52 

23 Znshine Tv-Techco.Ltd 78.47 

24 Vardhman Enterprise 71.30 

25 Cybrid Technologies Inc 70.42 

26 Shree Umiya Traders 67.08 

27 GRIR - Services 60.22 

28 GRIR - ROH 57.55 

29 Dakshin Gujarat Vij Company Ltd 56.56 

30 Renew Solar Energy (Jharkhand) 51.75 

31 Fast Forward Logistics India Pvt Ltd 41.90 

32 Satyam Enterprise 39.64 

33 Synergy Man Power Solution 38.36 

34 Hammond Power Solutions Private Ltd 30.65 

35 Kpmg India Services LLP 30.13 

36 Provision Towards Loss By Fire 25.87 

37 Jiangyin New Sulv Technology Co.,Ltd 24.44 

38 Steampulse Global LLP 23.05 

39 Ckb Global Logistics Private Ltd 21.32 



 

Sr. No Name of Creditor 

Amount 

(Rs. In 

million) 

40 Ns Services 21.05 

41 Wujiang Csg Glass Co., Ltd 17.94 

42 Manmohansingh Marketing India 14.77 

43 Shree Sai Manpower Solution 14.29 

44 Zoho Technologies Private Limited 13.38 

45 Reewaa Energies And Infra Pvt. Ltd. 13.29 

46 Enerlite Solar Films India Pvt Ltd 12.99 

47 Ul India Private Limited 12.91 

48 Sunlive Solar System 11.78 

49 Cogoport Pvt Ltd 11.33 

50 Krivi-Tex Pvt Ltd 11.32 

51 Yatayat Corporation India Private Limited 10.79 

52 Filmtec Solar Pvt Ltd 10.38 

53 Kothari Metsol Private Limited 9.95 

54 Global Packers 9.89 

55 M/S Karamtara Engineering Pvt Ltd 9.79 

56 Inabata & Co., Ltd. 9.34 

57 Zhejiang Flat Glass Co.,Ltd. 8.27 

58 Royal Crop Care 8.13 

59 Synergy Wave System LLP 7.87 

60 Reality Chemicals Solutions Private Limited 7.87 

61 Dahnay Logistics Pvt Ltd. 7.82 

62 Tata Power Solar Systems Limited 7.52 

63 Rudra Enterprise 6.87 

64 Roltonn Packaging Solutions 6.68 

65 Freightlead LLC 6.56 

66 Satec Envir Engineering (India) Pvt. Ltd 5.61 

67 Viviana Power Tech Private Ltd 5.60 

68 Coveme Engineered Films Zhangjiagang Co. Ltd. 5.57 

69 Uma Polymers 5.51 

70 Lakshmidevi Suppliers And Contractors 5.41 

71 Shri Navkar Trading Industries 5.40 

72 Gogovan India Private Limited 5.22 

73 Diamond Power Infrastructure Limited 4.92 

74 Ishizaki (Thailand) Co.,Ltd. 4.87 

75 Ark Shipping Inc 4.82 

76 Ncem Energy Services Private Limited 4.61 

77 Paramount Industries 4.26 

78 Trinity Touch Pvt Ltd 4.24 

79 Jiangsu Keqiang New Material Co.,Ltd 4.18 

80 Cyberland Infotech 4.18 

81 Rgf Select India Private Limited 4.04 
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82 Premier Energies Photovoltaic 4.01 

83 Borosil Renewables Limited 3.95 

84 Jiangsu Zhongbang Conveyor Belt Co., Ltd 3.55 

85 Shree Shyam Enterprises 3.53 

86 A B Industries 3.38 

87 General Labels 3.35 

88 Super Transport Organisation 3.24 

89 Solex Energy Limited 3.23 

90 Greenco Systems Private Limited 3.16 

91 GRIR - Consumables 2.97 

92 Sudarshan Aluminium India Limited 2.66 

93 Adityarai Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd 2.64 

94 GRIR - ERSA - Engineering Stores 2.46 

95 Gsolar Power Co.,Ltd 2.45 

96 A One Energies Pvt. Ltd. 2.45 

97 Bhavya Packaging Solution 2.40 

98 Tmc Transformers(India) Private Limited 2.33 

99 Mecpower Solutions Pvt Ltd. 2.32 

100 Candour India Packaging Pvt Ltd 2.29 

101 Tiranga Logistics Private Limited 2.25 

102 Indo Afrique Paper Mills Pvt.Ltd 2.14 

103 Infinity Solar 2.12 

104 Amcorp Advance Materials LLP 2.09 

105 Sigmai (Asia) Limited 2.08 

106 Jyoti Switchgears Pvt. Ltd. 2.07 

107 GRIR - Packing 2.00 

108 GRIR - Trading 1.99 

109 Mogli Labs (India) Private Limited 1.98 

110 Bartech Data Systems Pvt Ltd 1.95 

111 Adityarai Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd 1.94 

112 Bombay Haryana Roadlines 1.94 

113 S.B.Solar Systems 1.93 

114 Astek Electricals India Pvt Ltd 1.91 

115 R K Engineering & Solutions 1.90 

116 National Insurance Company Limited 1.87 

117 Raviraj Green Energy Private Limited 1.82 

118 R R Kabel Limited 1.77 

119 Walker International Transport 1.77 

120 New Energy Global 1.76 

121 Armax Automation Pvt.Ltd 1.70 

122 Shree Ambika Wood Industries 1.69 

123 Coveme 1.62 
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124 OL USA LLC 1.60 

125 Pawan Industrial Corporation 1.58 

126 Royal Atlantis Banquets LLP 1.58 

127 Shree Mahavir Saw Mill 1.58 

128 Ujjwala Solar 1.58 

129 Gi Staffing Services Private Limited 1.53 

130 Solaris Techno 1.50 

131 Bhooshan Gambhir Investments 1.49 

132 Zhangjiagang Simpulse-Tech Co. 1.49 

133 Transbucks Heavy Lifters Pvt.Ltd 1.49 

134 Chhaya Roadlines 1.47 

135 Kamereon Inc 1.46 

136 Chaohu Venus Solar Technology 1.44 

137 Jyotirling Earthmovers 1.39 

138 Shri Sai Construction 1.39 

139 Technocrafts Switchgears Pvt.Ltd. 1.38 

140 Jai Krishna Constructions 1.36 

141 Toyama Machineries Co.Ltd 1.35 

142 Arkade Developers Private Limited 1.35 

143 Kreston Sgco Advisors LLP 1.35 

144 Rhyno Multipack Industries 1.35 

145 Green Industries 1.34 

146 Asean Box Corporation (Unit II) 1.33 

147 Ellington Advanced Facilities 1.32 

148 Opera-Infrastructures LLP 1.30 

149 Haining Chuangyuan Solar Energy Technology Co.,Ltd 1.30 

150 Sundeep Associates 1.29 

151 Solyco Technology GmbH 1.27 

152 Om Forklift Service 1.23 

153 Unicorn Packaging Solutions 1.21 

154 Shri Sai Pest Control 1.20 

155 S&S Energy Systems 1.19 

156 Guardville Business Solutions 1.19 

157 Aeron Composite Pvt Ltd. 1.17 

158 Coveme Spa Italy 1.15 

159 Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 1.14 

160 Fraunhofer Institute for Solar-Energy Systems ISE 1.13 

161 Arichs Global Solutions Pvt. Ltd 1.13 

162 Vinayak Arts 1.12 

163 Adarsha Speciality Chemicals Private Limited 1.09 

164 Brahmadip Enterprise 1.08 

165 Suzhou  Tophung Machine Equipment  Co.,Ltd 1.03 
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166 Apollo Poliwrap 1.02 

167 Perfect Id India Private Limited 1.02 

168 Royal Timber Mart 0.97 

169 Shree Modi Materials Handling 0.95 

170 Suryan Constructions 0.93 

171 Khimji Kunverji & Co LLP 0.92 

172 Harsiddhi Associates 0.92 

173 Lycos India Limited 0.90 

174 C J Trading Co 0.89 

175 Bs Patel Roadways 0.87 

176 Intellect Bizware Services Pvt Ltd 0.87 

177 JSS Consultants 0.86 

178 Pennar Industries Limited 0.86 

179 Tesa Tapes (India) Pvt Ltd 0.85 

180 Dhanoj Kumar 0.82 

181 Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited 0.82 

182 Shantiniketan C & C Pvt Ltd 0.82 

183 Akshay Energy Solution 0.80 

184 Skilancer Solar Private Limite 0.80 

185 Gowri Engineering Contracts 0.79 

186 M/S Indoliya Tecnograde Company 0.78 

187 4Sun Power 0.77 

188 Mahindra Teqo Pvt. Ltd 0.77 

189 Shree Swami Samarth Solar Park 0.77 

190 Himson International Private Limited 0.77 

191 Abhay Contractor And Suppliers 0.76 

192 Kinect Renewable Solutions, LLP 0.76 

193 Prmk Energy 0.76 

194 Rd Securty And Training  Service 0.75 

195 P V  Urja Solutions 0.75 

196 Sri Latha Constructions 0.75 

197 Sova Solar Limited 0.74 

198 Kartikeya Enertech Pvt Ltd 0.74 

199 Barcode Scan & Label Solution 0.74 

200 Adaptive Engineering Pvt Ltd 0.74 

201 Dhl Express (India) Pvt Ltd 0.73 

202 Garg Transport Company 0.73 

203 Chandra Logistics 0.72 

204 Atul Kumar Tripathi & Brothers 0.72 

205 Mahabal Enterprises 0.71 

206 Advantex Technology Solutions 0.71 

207 Diamond & Gem Development Corp 0.68 
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208 Tejomaya Energy And Technology 0.68 

209 Branded Polyweave 0.68 

210 Arnav Electricals Pvt. Ltd. 0.68 

211 Nirza Label Solution 0.67 

212 Supreme Enterprises 0.65 

213 Tci Express Ltd 0.64 

214 Xinyi Solar (Malaysia) SDN.BHD. 0.64 

215 Universal Packaging 0.62 

216 Eco Tech & Engineering 0.62 

217 Bloomberg Data Services (India) Private Limited 0.62 

218 Verde Solaire Private Limited 0.61 

219 Asean Green Solutions 0.60 

220 Mahaveera Transport Private Limited 0.60 

221 Sun Rays Infrastructure (MSL Beed) 0.60 

222 Palak Construction 0.59 

223 Saanvi Pallets 0.59 

224 Leader Associates Inc 0.58 

225 Shivam Enterprise 0.57 

226 Ami Polymer Pvt. Ltd. 0.55 

227 Syntel Industries Private Limited 0.54 

228 Syndicate Printers Ltd 0.53 

229 Decon Telecom Solutions Pvt. Ltd 0.53 

230 Powertech Engineers 0.53 

231 Gujarat Borosil Limited 0.52 

232 International Cargo Corporatio 0.51 

233 Mahadev Air Compressor 0.50 

234 Sr Green Energy 0.48 

235 Sun Power Energy Systems 0.47 

236 Sujal Trade Link 0.47 

237 Accutech Packaging Private Limited 0.46 

238 Sr Constructions 0.45 

239 Videowala Productions LLP 0.45 

240 Nil Power 0.44 

241 Chirag Atul Bhansali 0.44 

242 Tushar Hardware & General Stores 0.44 

243 JJ Patel 0.43 

244 P.K. Electric Power 0.43 

245 Samara Power Solutions Private Limited 0.42 

246 Blue Star Limited 0.41 

247 Firstview Media Ventures Pvt Ltd 0.41 

248 Taneja Power 0.41 

249 Hitech Solar System 0.40 
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250 Prem Packaging Industries 0.40 

251 Chemtech International 0.39 

252 Zeeon Engineering 0.39 

253 Alnico Control Panel 0.39 

254 Jb Polypack Pvt Ltd 0.39 

255 Leo Infra 0.38 

256 Rns Express 0.38 

257 Amicorp International Ltd. 0.38 

258 Premier Road Carriers Limited 0.38 

259 Inventrik Enterprise 0.37 

260 Nestech Enterprise 0.37 

261 Pinvin Technology 0.36 

262 Amoura Enterprises 0.36 

263 Sgco & Co. LLP 0.35 

264 Shubhada Electricals 0.35 

265 My Solar 0.35 

266 V Technocrats 0.34 

267 Oyster Design Studio 0.34 

268 Nobroker Technologies Solution 0.33 

269 Weltech Designers Private Limited 0.33 

270 Vir Engineers 0.33 

271 Sunworld Tech Corp. 0.32 

272 Truckhall Private Limited 0.31 

273 Kwality Forge 0.31 

274 Bob Eprocure Solutions Private Limited 0.31 

275 Speclabel Manufacturing Pvt Ltd 0.31 

276 Vagad Enterprise 0.30 

277 Deepweld Agencies 0.30 

278 Worldtron Logistics International 0.30 

279 Aryan Security Services 0.29 

280 Pure Quality Water Treatments 0.29 

281 Soham Solar Solution 0.28 

282 Adani Forwarding Agent Private Limited 0.28 

283 D N Transport 0.28 

284 Mangal Singh Brothers Private Limited 0.28 

285 Lightwell Solar 0.27 

286 Enermate Energy Service Private Limited 0.27 

287 A S Engineering & Financial Company 0.27 

288 Aebc American Express Buisness 0.27 

289 Lord Buddha Solar Power Pvt. Ltd 0.27 

290 Ami Shah 0.27 

291 RR Energy & Infra LLP 0.27 
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292 C And B International Holdings Co., Ltd 0.27 

293 Cleantech Business Institute 0.26 

294 Nazir R. Khan (New India Crane) 0.26 

295 Hi Tech Engineering Services 0.25 

296 Divine Solar Energy 0.25 

297 Jitesh Virendra Kapadia 0.25 

298 Virty Enterprise 0.24 

299 GRIR - FERT - Finished Goods 0.24 

300 Fuji Electric India Private Limited 0.24 

301 Hesham Industrial Solutions Private Ltd 0.24 

302 Bhagwati Krupa Solar Power Private Limited 0.24 

303 Orbit Solar System 0.23 

304 Suryan Group 0.23 

305 Yellowfellow Energies LLP 0.22 

306 Baroda Goods Transport Service 0.22 

307 Diya Engineers 0.22 

308 Osource (India) Pvt. Ltd. 0.22 

309 Neo Nir Engineering 0.21 

310 Energy Basket 0.21 

311 Devendra Laxaman Ahir 0.21 

312 Lite Wonder 0.21 

313 S.V.Consultancy 0.21 

314 Hitesh Mehta - Reimbursement Account 0.21 

315 Sunlong Energy Pvt Ltd 0.21 

316 Global Statclean Systems 0.21 

317 Himgiri Frp Cooling Towers Pvt Ltd 0.20 

318 Dadu Precision Fasteners Private Ltd 0.20 

319 Balaji Caterers 0.20 

320 Real Enterprises 0.20 

321 Sjr Engineering & Contractor 0.20 

322 Bright Energies 0.19 

323 Glozen Secure 0.19 

324 Shah Keshavlal Manjibhai & Co. 0.19 

325 Lucky Sales Agency 0.19 

326 Turbotech Engineers 0.19 

327 Asha Hardware 0.19 

328 Supreme Services 0.18 

329 Aum Craft Tech Pvt Ltd 0.18 

330 Elgris Solar Power Systems Pvt Limited 0.18 

331 Moksha Constructions 0.18 

332 Vietnam Blue Renewable Energy 0.18 

333 Zaco Computer Pvt Ltd 0.18 
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334 Giriraj Engineering Works 0.18 

335 Sunaide Corporation 0.18 

336 Varizone Solar Pvt Ltd 0.18 

337 Shree Kamal Enterprise 0.17 

338 Rudraksha Enterprise 0.17 

339 Sheth Brothers 0.17 

340 Prayosha Corporation 0.17 

341 Aarti Polymers 0.17 

342 New Light House 0.17 

343 Nagar Glass & Aluminium Works 0.17 

344 Alpha Kkc Logistics (India) Pvt Ltd 0.17 

345 Starz Services Private Limited 0.16 

346 Jurisperitus 0.16 

347 Crystasol Energy Solutions Pvt Ltd 0.16 

348 Jeena & Company 0.16 

349 Maa Annapurna Transport Agency 0.16 

350 Apollo Industries 0.16 

351 A-Tech Pneumatics Pvt Ltd 0.16 

352 Narottam L. Vora 0.16 

353 Techno Power 0.15 

354 Duff & Phelps India Private Limited 0.15 

355 Mohad Construction Co. 0.15 

356 Db Engineers 0.15 

357 Devyanshi Services 0.15 

358 Tushar Harishkumar Gangwani 0.15 

359 Y Came Systems 0.15 

360 Green Earth Energy 0.15 

361 Eeco Portable Solutions 0.15 

362 Sunkranti Energy Pvt. Ltd 0.15 

363 Ramesh Laxman Birajdar 0.15 

364 Jalaram Engineering Works 0.14 

365 Karishma Fastech 0.14 

366 Dolphin Construction Co. 0.14 

367 Shree Enterprise 0.14 

368 Balaji Smart Arcade Pvt. Ltd. 0.14 

369 Thermax Limited (Chemical Division) 0.14 

370 Stars Tools And Spares Manufacture 0.14 

371 Link Intime India Private Limited 0.14 

372 Ashutosh Power Transbelts Ltd 0.13 

373 Majisha Enterprises 0.13 

374 Kapardin Green Energy Private Limited 0.13 

375 Vedanjay Power Pvt. Ltd. 0.13 
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376 Kisco Rubber Industries 0.13 

377 Carbine Physical Security 0.13 

378 Radheshyam Trading 0.13 

379 Jdp Industries 0.13 

380 Trust Fence & Security 0.13 

381 Majithia Arts 0.13 

382 Simsons Land Developers 0.12 

383 Shah Engineers And Consultants 0.12 

384 Icad Engineering 0.12 

385 Solarious Energy 0.12 

386 Taha International 0.12 

387 True Power Earthings Pvt. Ltd. 0.12 

388 Reliable Electro Track 0.12 

389 La Carte Retailers Pvt Ltd 0.12 

390 Plurimo Pultrusion & Composite 0.12 

391 Sepio Products Private Limited 0.12 

392 Goex Freight Solutions Private 0.12 

393 Enphase Energy Inc 0.12 

394 Kesrinandan Ventures LLP 0.12 

395 Pace Infotech India Pvt Ltd 0.12 

396 Shubh Polypack 0.12 

397 Toyota Lakozy Auto Pvt Ltd 0.12 

398 Ritu Tech 0.11 

399 The Guild Advocates & Associates 0.11 

400 Japsin Jacob Wire Drawing Pvt.Ltd 0.11 

401 Fischer Measurement Technologies India Pvt. Ltd 0.11 

402 Sunny Services 0.11 

403 Xetgo Private Limited 0.11 

404 Raj Barcode Systems Pvt. Ltd. 0.11 

405 Pm Containers 0.11 

406 Shanghai Booster New Material 0.11 

407 Shri Jr Packaging Industries 0.10 

408 Yash Engineers & Contractor 0.10 

409 Tripload Logistics LLP 0.10 

410 Rajkumar S. Rao 0.10 

411 Multinet Systems 0.10 

412 Endeavour Instrument Pvt Ltd 0.10 

413 Fct Assembly, Inc. 0.10 

414 Semrush Inc 0.10 

415 Tuv India Private Limited 0.10 

416 Nalwa Logistics Pvt.Ltd. 0.10 

417 Umesh Prasad Engineering 0.10 
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418 R M Mimani 0.10 

419 Amrit Lal Patidar 0.10 

420 Vinayak Engineers 0.10 

421 Apaar Infrabuild Pvt. Ltd. 0.10 

422 Yash Enterprise 0.09 

423 Royal Infra 0.09 

424 Nidhi Kiranbhai Patel 0.09 

425 Tirupati Sales Corporation 0.09 

426 Tulsi Switchgears 0.09 

427 Roots Multiclean Limited 0.09 

428 Swati Water Purification 0.09 

429 Qualpack 0.09 

430 Raj Hi Tech Agri Products Comp 0.09 

431 Ms Solar Services 0.09 

432 Ratul Choudhury 0.09 

433 Shree Karni Road Carrier 0.09 

434 Pure Chem 0.09 

435 Pioneer Power Systems Pvt. Ltd 0.09 

436 Wuxi Hyperion Solar Co., Ltd 0.09 

437 Goyal Bhanot & Co. 0.09 

438 True Power Ltd 0.09 

439 Rising Radiance Hospitality Services Pvt. Ltd 0.09 

440 R C Lubchem 0.08 

441 Brahmani Traders 0.08 

442 Uniarc  Trade International Ltd. 0.08 

443 Bfc Forex & Financial Services 0.08 

444 Mauli Enterprises 0.08 

445 Giss Security Services Pvt. Ltd 0.08 

446 Destinatus 0.08 

447 Datasite Singapore Pte. Ltd. 0.08 

448 Asansol Solar & LED House 0.08 

449 New Bhati Construction Company 0.08 

450 Astha Automobiles 0.08 

451 Vs Enterprise 0.08 

452 Deccan Sales & Service Private Limited 0.08 

453 Stackers And Movers (I) Mfg. Co. 0.08 

454 Shree Ganesh Material Handling 0.08 

455 Shivshankar Dubey 0.08 

456 Ralston Polycoats 0.08 

457 Saloni Enterprise 0.08 

458 Rms Tech 0.07 

459 Saikrupa Enterprises 0.07 
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460 Premier Roadlines Limited 0.07 

461 Rushabh Doshi 0.07 

462 Snehsai Tape 0.07 

463 Shree Kumud Enterprise 0.07 

464 Godrej & Boyce Manufacturing Co.Ltd. 0.07 

465 Classic Enterprises 0.07 

466 Premier Electronics 0.07 

467 Powertrac Industries Limited 0.07 

468 Svaryu  Energy Limited 0.07 

469 Arka Energy Solution 0.07 

470 Surya Enterprises 0.07 

471 Photon Green Energy 0.07 

472 Lp Logistics Plus Chemical Scm 0.07 

473 Automation System Engineers Pvt Ltd 0.07 

474 Kothari Power Solutions Pvt Ltd 0.07 

475 Vinod Traders 0.07 

476 H Dave & Co. 0.06 

477 Ravinder Singh 0.06 

478 Freeman 0.06 

479 Gopali & Co. 0.06 

480 Sudarshan Rajaram Neel 0.06 

481 Arya Enterprise 0.06 

482 Envi Cure Environmental Consultant 0.06 

483 Vikas Shantilal Kawar 0.06 

484 Balaji Metacast Industries 0.06 

485 Saran Construction 0.06 

486 Shiv Shakti Engineers 0.06 

487 M.N. Sheth & Associates 0.06 

488 Anki Solar Bots 0.06 

489 Shriram Janki Petroleum 0.06 

490 Shri Karni Tours & Travels 0.06 

491 Navkar Enterprise 0.06 

492 Kevalin Alliance 0.06 

493 Transcal 0.06 

494 Royal Sundaram General Insurance Limited 0.06 

495 Rhythm Marketing 0.06 

496 Hotel Saffron & Guest House 0.06 

497 Sunfund Solar Pvt Ltd 0.06 

498 Choudhary Greenergy Corporation 0.06 

499 Abdullah Gloves Industries 0.06 

500 Go Green Solar 0.06 

501 Delhivery Freight Services Pvt Ltd 0.05 
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502 Pam Industrial Plastics 0.05 

503 Anuki Technologies Pvt Ltd 0.05 

504 Premium Renewables 0.05 

505 Shri Gajanan Urja Industries 0.05 

506 Bhaskar Jyoti (India) Private Limited 0.05 

507 Sarang Archibuild 0.05 

508 Vihaan Distributors 0.05 

509 Rajmi Geoexploration And Engin 0.05 

510 Solar Hub Comapany 0.05 

511 Hexamac Industrial Solutions 0.05 

512 Alipore Social Welfare Trust 0.05 

513 Vinfab Engineers India Private Limited 0.05 

514 Vishal Surti & Associates 0.05 

515 Liberti Enterprise 0.05 

516 Jolywood (Suzhou) Sunwatt Co Ltd 0.05 

517 SGCO 0.05 

518 Sree Moogambigai Trading Agencies 0.05 

519 Avon Construction 0.05 

520 Right Way Specialzed Service 0.05 

521 Axis Safety Udyog 0.05 

522 Nmsb Private Limited 0.05 

523 Speed Printer Solutions 0.05 

524 Cpg Assurance Services Private Limited 0.05 

525 Hari Om Enterprises 0.05 

526 Ryb Tech Solution 0.05 

527 Damco India Pvt Ltd 0.05 

528 Patel Bhojanalay 0.05 

529 V Care Infosys 0.05 

530 Microgenesis Cadsoft Pvt. Ltd. 0.05 

531 Sudthk Energy 0.05 

532 Nav Solar Power Pvt.Ltd 0.05 

533 Bhavani Interior 0.05 

534 Rasila Doshi 0.05 

535 Naks Creators 0.05 

536 Rathod & Shah 0.05 

537 Efficient Energies 0.04 

538 Topson Security Solutions Pvt Ltd 0.04 

539 Patel Infotech 0.04 

540 Relevance Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. 0.04 

541 Tulsi Corporation 0.04 

542 Yaatayat Corporation India Pvt.Ltd 0.04 

543 The Professional Couriers 0.04 
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544 Omnimedia Publications India Pvt. Ltd 0.04 

545 Krishna Engineering 0.04 

546 Pioneer Security Solutions Pvt Ltd. 0.04 

547 Vaati Power 0.04 

548 I.S. Engineers 0.04 

549 Renuka Industries 0.04 

550 R.K.Solar Systems 0.04 

551 Jayavant Kashinath Patil 0.04 

552 Raman Kumar Singh 0.04 

553 Dvr Publication Private Limited 0.04 

554 Sunvec Consultancy Pvt. Ltd 0.04 

555 Rathod Brothers 0.04 

556 Hangzhou Haibao Electronic Co. 0.04 

557 Ritik Infra 0.04 

558 Deepakkumar Babulal Jain 0.04 

559 Aakash Weekend Address LLP 0.04 

560 Sagar Industries 0.04 

561 Namdev Distributors 0.04 

562 Lgeom Private Limited 0.04 

563 Accura Polyplast Pvt. Ltd. 0.04 

564 Oberoi Solar Solutions 0.04 

565 Zakman Tech 0.04 

566 Astha Home 0.04 

567 Asean Pack 0.04 

568 Shree Ganesh Cotton 0.03 

569 Kartick Engineering 0.03 

570 Sharang Corporation 0.03 

571 Equiscale Technologies 0.03 

572 Jaypee Ferro Metal India 0.03 

573 Tarang Electric 0.03 

574 The Unique Store 0.03 

575 Goa Express Cargo Pvt Ltd 0.03 

576 Smart Edge Packaging 0.03 

577 Zones Corporate Solutions Pvt Ltd. 0.03 

578 Manoj Gulabbhai Patel 0.03 

579 Advanced Electrical Solutions 0.03 

580 Venus Chemical Centre 0.03 

581 Sushil Pramod Talathi 0.03 

582 India Valves And Automation 0.03 

583 Saumya International 0.03 

584 Ratan Green Energy Services 0.03 

585 Novortus Engineering Technology 0.03 
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586 7 Billion Solar Energies 0.03 

587 Vptronics 0.03 

588 Maharashtra Trader 0.03 

589 Pioneer Corporation 0.03 

590 Bkc Weathersys Pvt. Ltd. 0.03 

591 Prabal Enterprises 0.03 

592 Bharti Airtel Limited 0.03 

593 Shiva Solar 0.03 

594 Laxmi Traders 0.03 

595 Bombay Fire Safety 0.03 

596 Demazong Enterprises 0.03 

597 Indian Electrical & Electronic 0.03 

598 Champaklal And Sons 0.03 

599 Samrat Cars Private Limited 0.03 

600 Chandekar Business Media Pvt.Ltd 0.03 

601 Pushpak Water Supplier & Transporation 0.03 

602 Siza Refrigeration Service 0.03 

603 Electrower India Pvt Ltd 0.03 

604 Vina Cell Technology Co., Ltd 0.02 

605 Vruddhi Enterprises 0.02 

606 Perfect Care Solution LLP 0.02 

607 Enact Systems Software India Pvt Ltd 0.02 

608 FedEx Express Transportation and Supply Chain Services (India) Pvt Ltd 0.02 

609 Electrical Research & Development 0.02 

610 Krishna Automation 0.02 

611 Sankhla Electric Store 0.02 

612 Shree Krishna Electrical 0.02 

613 Seshaasai Business Forms Private Limited 0.02 

614 Miqi(Hk) Innovative Tech Co. Ltd 0.02 

615 A To Z Hydraulics & Pneumatics 0.02 

616 Patel Automation 0.02 

617 Techmaxx 0.02 

618 K Log Global Private Limited 0.02 

619 Lucent Green Private Limited 0.02 

620 Mahaveer Enterprises 0.02 

621 S M Industreies 0.02 

622 Geetai Electricals & Associate 0.02 

623 Integrated Energy Systems 0.02 

624 Next Green Energy System 0.02 

625 Srini Link 0.02 

626 Power Equipment Company 0.02 

627 Media Day Marketing 0.02 
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628 Jalsa Tour 0.02 

629 Super Systems 0.02 

630 Swastik Industrial Works 0.02 

631 Free Spirits Green Labs Pvt Ltd 0.02 

632 Gaurang Rameshbhai Bharwad 0.02 

633 Roman Stationers And Printers 0.02 

634 Megawin Switchgears Private Limited 0.02 

635 Sm Traders 0.02 

636 Creative Enterprise 0.02 

637 Rajender Malla 0.02 

638 Dgr Energy Private Limited 0.02 

639 Maitry Instruments & Control 0.02 

640 Sang Enterprises 0.02 

641 Itknap Technologies 0.02 

642 Reliable Office Suppliers 0.02 

643 Axis Bank Credit Card 0.02 

644 Aircon Spares 0.02 

645 Anita Jaiswal 0.02 

646 Keytex Machines 0.02 

647 Parkash Packers And Movers 0.02 

648 Sonitech Solutions 0.02 

649 Jai Maa Solar System 0.02 

650 Hydrocare Chemicals 0.02 

651 Vishal Surti & Associate 0.02 

652 Yenisei Digital 0.02 

653 S K Enterprises 0.02 

654 Sharekhan Limited 0.02 

655 Jayambe Decorators 0.02 

656 Sr Solar System 0.02 

657 Skylark Drones Private Limited 0.02 

658 Pepperl & Fuchs Factory Automation 0.02 

659 Prabhat Utilities Service 0.02 

660 Bayleaf Hr Solutions Private Ltd 0.02 

661 Smeera Graphics 0.02 

662 Govindarajan N 0.02 

663 Khedut India 0.02 

664 HSBC Credit Card 0.02 

665 S.M.Build Tech 0.01 

666 Jyoti Plastic Works Pvt Ltd 0.01 

667 Capri Refrigeration 0.01 

668 Trio Agencies 0.01 

669 Ramshi Romani Chaubey 0.01 



 

Sr. No Name of Creditor 

Amount 

(Rs. In 

million) 

670 S.T. Lokhandwala 0.01 

671 Rajesh Sweet Mart 0.01 

672 Shaktiputra Industrial Service 0.01 

673 Process Instruments 0.01 

674 Varieta Enterprises 0.01 

675 Umiya Enterprises 0.01 

676 Rashmi Electronics 0.01 

677 Sagar Electric Works 0.01 

678 National Corporation 0.01 

679 Mars Petrochem Pvt Ltd 0.01 

680 Quest Consultancy Pvt. Ltd. 0.01 

681 Zero Bill Solar Energy 0.01 

682 Jcr Industries 0.01 

683 Agarwal Hardware And Pipes 0.01 

684 R N Consultant 0.01 

685 Ultrawin Technologies 0.01 

686 Lap Gadgets 0.01 

687 Reboot Systems India Private Limited 0.01 

688 Igus (India) Pvt. Ltd. 0.01 

689 Acube Industries 0.01 

690 Bhavani Stationery & General Stores 0.01 

691 Krishna Airconditioner 0.01 

692 Swastik Electric Works 0.01 

693 Rm Mimani & Associates 0.01 

694 Nysa Multispeciality Hospital 0.01 

695 Rad Renewables India 0.01 

696 Vivek Power Solution 0.01 

697 Shree Ram Electric 0.01 

698 Aegeus Technologies Pvt Ltd 0.01 

699 Jai-Mag Industries 0.01 

700 Sahajanand Laser Technology Ltd. 0.01 

701 Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd 0.01 

702 Sohail & Company 0.01 

703 Jiangsu Runergy Pv Technology 0.01 

704 Adijha Power India 0.01 

705 Shanghai Hi-Show Photovoltaic 0.01 

706 Shree Hari Enterprise 0.01 

707 Aryan Packaging Products Pvt.Ltd 0.01 

708 Premier Electronic Services 0.01 

709 Gmk Aircon 0.01 

710 Unique Techno Services Pvt. Ltd 0.01 

711 ITEC Measures Pvt Ltd 0.01 



 

Sr. No Name of Creditor 

Amount 

(Rs. In 

million) 

712 Jukaso Pest Control Pvt.Ltd 0.01 

713 Terra Light Solar Energy and Agro Solution 0.01 

714 Sungrow India Pvt Limited 0.01 

715 H.M.B.International 0.01 

716 Abhinav Enterprises 0.01 

717 Instrumentation Super Store 0.01 

718 Manan Enterprise 0.01 

719 Leo Spice Automobiles 0.01 

720 Sunsign 0.01 

721 Kalyan Resorts 0.01 

722 Jiangsu Ronma Solar Co.,Ltd 0.01 

723 Anum Techno Solutions Pvt Ltd 0.01 

724 Webtel Electrosoft (P) Ltd. 0.01 

725 Kapadia & Kochrekar 0.01 

726 Chandresh Cables Ltd 0.01 

727 Moon Bright Infratech 0.01 

728 Intelenergi Global Private Limited 0.01 

729 Bigapple Lifestyle Private Limited 0.01 

730 Falcon Cleantech Pvt Ltd 0.01 

731 Sulad Electric 0.01 

732 Rovin Corporation (Bombay) 0.01 

733 Shree Sai Automobiles And Services 0.01 

734 Kastham Pvt Ltd 0.01 

735 Anant Beverages India Pvt. Ltd 0.01 

736 Aarohan Technocrats 0.01 

737 Hla Supply Chain Solutions Inc 0.01 

738 Navkar Travels 0.01 

739 Jadhav Enterprises 0.01 

740 Manoj Solanki (Solanki Sadan) 0.01 

741 Autolink 0.01 

742 Ups Jetair Express Private Limited 0.00 

743 Shree Enterprises (Tea/Coffee) 0.00 

744 Fanku Eretail Private Limited 0.00 

745 Rupesh Chemicals 0.00 

746 Timex Couriers And Cargo 0.00 

747 Waa Mall LLP - Reimbursements 0.00 

748 Dream Electronics Equipments 0.00 

749 Incsmart Technologies LLP 0.00 

750 Ashapura Electricals 0.00 

751 Freedom Hvac 0.00 

752 Kuber Electricals 0.00 

753 Jothi Fire Safety System 0.00 



 

Sr. No Name of Creditor 

Amount 

(Rs. In 

million) 

754 Unique Power Technologies 0.00 

755 Signode India Limited 0.00 

756 System Solutions 0.00 

757 Cetc Renewable Energy Technology 0.00 

758 Vashi Integrated Solutions Ltd 0.00 

759 Maa Krupa Beverages 0.00 

760 Zoom Video Communications Inc. 0.00 

761 August Infotech 0.00 

762 Skrupam Enterprise 0.00 

763 Jogal Vijaykumar Masribhai 0.00 

764 Intense Electronics India Private Limited 0.00 

765 ISN Electronic Tender Services 0.00 

766 Girish Kumar Sahoo 0.00 

767 Krishna Computer (Choudhary) 0.00 

768 Ganga Fire 0.00 

769 S Mehta & Cco 0.00 

770 Adani_Office 0.00 

771 K.D.K. Softwares (India) Pvt. Ltd 0.00 

772 Ashutosh M Shintre & Co 0.00 

773 Kachhawa Fire Safety 0.00 

774 Quest Associates 0.00 

775 Reliance Jio Infocomm Limited 0.00 

776 Shree Balaji Enterprise 0.00 

777 Printwell 0.00 

778 Arham Enterprises 0.00 

779 Vodafone Idea Limited 0.00 

780 Sairaj Fire Services 0.00 

781 Hygienetech India Private Limited 0.00 

782 Balaji Forms 0.00 

783 Kotak Securities Limited 0.00 

784 Birkan Engineering Industries 0.00 

785 Hammond Power Solutions Private Limited 0.00 

      

  Total Gross Creditors 11,327.91 

      

  less : Non recognition of freight expenses corresponding to the non recognition of 

revenue as per IND AS 115 (703.18) 

      

  Total Net Creditors 10,624.73 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Amounts Due to Material Creditors as on June 30, 2023 

 

Sr. No Name of Creditor  Amount (Rs. In million)  

1 Longi(H.K.)Trading Limited                        1,406.15  

2 Flat (Honkong) Co., Ltd.                        1,300.49  

3 Anhui Xinbo Technology                        1,210.70  

4 Ts Solar                        1,148.39  

5 Yangzhou Jing Hua New Energy Technology Co.,Ltd                           819.09  

6 Hangzhou First Applied Material Co.,Ltd.,                          555.06 

  Total 6,439.88                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Annexure B 

 

Amounts Due to MSME Creditors, as of June 30, 2023 

Sr. No Name of Creditor 

Amount (Rs. In 

million) 

1 Sineng Electric India Pvt Ltd 120.50 

2 Ckb Global Logistics (Usa) Acc 116.06 

3 Vardhman Enterprise 71.30 

4 Hammond Power Solutions Privat 30.65 

5 Steampulse Global Llp 23.05 

6 Ckb Global Logistics Private L 21.32 

7 Ns Services 21.05 

8 Manmohansingh Marketing India 14.77 

9 Enerlite Solar Films India Pvt 12.99 

10 Cogoport Pvt Ltd 11.33 

11 Yatayat Corporation India Priv 10.79 

12 Filmtec Solar Pvt Ltd 10.38 

13 Global Packers 9.89 

14 Rudra Enterprise 6.87 

15 Roltonn Packaging Solutions 6.68 

16 Viviana Power Tech Private Ltd 5.60 



 

17 Uma Polymers 5.51 

18 Shree Shyam Enterprises 3.53 

19 Super Transport Organisation 3.24 

20 Solex Energy Limited 3.23 

21 Sudarshan Aluminium India Limi 2.66 

22 Tmc Transformers(India)Private 2.33 

23 Candour India Packaging Pvt Lt 2.29 

24 Indo Afrique Paper Mills Pvt. 2.14 

25 Jyoti Switchgears Pvt. Ltd. 2.07 

26 Bartech Data Systems Pvt Ltd 1.95 

27 Adityarai Infrastructure Pvt. 1.94 

28 Astek Electricals India Pvt Lt 1.91 

29 Shree Ambika Wood Industries 1.69 

30 Pawan Industrial Corporation 1.58 

31 Shree Mahavir Saw Mill 1.58 

32 Transbucks Heavy Lifters Pvt.L 1.49 

33 Shri Sai Construction 1.39 

34 Kreston Sgco Advisors Llp 1.35 

35 Rhyno Multipack Industries 1.35 

36 Green Industries 1.34 

37 Asean Box Corporation (Unit Ii 1.33 

38 Opera-Infrastructures Llp 1.30 

39 Sundeep Associates 1.29 

Sr. No Name of Creditor 

Amount (Rs. In 

million) 

40 Unicorn Packaging Solutions 1.21 

41 Shri Sai Pest Control 1.20 

42 Arichs Global Solutions Pvt. L 1.13 

43 Adarsha Speciality Chemicals P 1.09 

44 Apollo Poliwrap 1.02 

45 Perfect Id India Private Limit 1.02 

46 Royal Timber Mart 0.97 

47 Shree Modi Materials Handling 0.95 

48 Suryan Constructions 0.93 

49 Khimji Kunverji & Co Llp 0.92 

50 Intellect Bizware Services Pvt 0.87 

51 Dhanoj Kumar 0.82 

52 Skilancer Solar Private Limite 0.80 

53 Gowri Engineering Contracts 0.79 

54 Prmk Energy 0.76 

55 Kartikeya Enertech Pvt Ltd 0.74 

56 Barcode Scan & Label Solution 0.74 

57 Tejomaya Energy And Technology 0.68 

58 Branded Polyweave 0.68 

59 Arnav Electricals Pvt. Ltd. 0.68 



 

60 Nirza Label Solution 0.67 

61 Eco Tech & Engineering 0.62 

62 Verde Solaire Private Limited 0.61 

63 Asean Green Solutions 0.60 

64 Mahaveera Transport Private Li 0.60 

65 Saanvi Pallets 0.59 

66 Ami Polymer Pvt. Ltd. 0.55 

67 Decon Telecom Solutions Pvt. L 0.53 

68 Accutech Packaging Private Lim 0.46 

69 Videowala Productions Llp 0.45 

70 Prem Packaging Industries 0.40 

71 Alnico Control Panel 0.39 

72 Jb Polypack Pvt Ltd 0.39 

73 Rns Express 0.38 

74 Premier Road Carriers Limited 0.38 

75 Amoura Enterprises 0.36 

76 Sgco & Co. Llp 0.35 

77 My Solar 0.35 

78 Nobroker Technologies Solution 0.33 

79 Truckhall Private Limited 0.31 

80 Kwality Forge 0.31 

81 Speclabel Manufacturing Pvt Lt 0.31 

82 Vagad Enterprise 0.30 

Sr. No Name of Creditor 

Amount (Rs. In 

million) 

83 Deepweld Agencies 0.30 

84 Worldtron Logistics Internatio 0.30 

85 Mangal Singh Brothers Private 0.28 

86 Enermate Energy Service Privat 0.27 

87 Hi Tech Engineering Services 0.25 

88 Virty Enterprise 0.24 

89 Fuji Electric India Private Li 0.24 

90 Hesham Industrial Solutions Pr 0.24 

91 Suryan Group 0.23 

92 Yellowfellow Energies Llp 0.22 

93 Baroda Goods Transport Service 0.22 

94 Diya Engineers 0.22 

95 Neo Nir Engineering 0.21 

96 Energy Basket 0.21 

97 Lite Wonder 0.21 

98 Global Statclean Systems 0.21 

99 Dadu Precision Fasteners Priva 0.20 

100 Sjr Engineering & Contractor 0.20 

101 Glozen Secure 0.19 

102 Lucky Sales Agency 0.19 



 

103 Turbotech Engineers 0.19 

104 Asha Hardware 0.19 

105 Supreme Services 0.18 

106 Zaco Computer Pvt Ltd 0.18 

107 Rudraksha Enterprise 0.17 

108 Aarti Polymers 0.17 

109 Apollo Industries 0.16 

110 A-Tech Pneumatics Pvt Ltd 0.16 

111 Techno Power 0.15 

112 Mohad Construction Co. 0.15 

113 Db Engineers 0.15 

114 Devyanshi Services 0.15 

115 Y Came Systems 0.15 

116 Green Earth Energy 0.15 

117 Karishma Fastech 0.14 

118 Balaji Smart Arcade Pvt. Ltd. 0.14 

119 Link Intime India Private Limi 0.14 

120 Majisha Enterprises 0.13 

121 Kisco Rubber Industries 0.13 

122 Radheshyam Trading 0.13 

123 Trust Fence & Security 0.13 

124 Shah Engineers And Consultants 0.12 

125 Icad Engineering 0.12 

Sr. No Name of Creditor 

Amount (Rs. In 

million) 

126 Taha International 0.12 

127 Reliable Electro Track 0.12 

128 Plurimo Pultrusion & Composite 0.12 

129 Sepio Products Private Limited 0.12 

130 Goex Freight Solutions Private 0.12 

131 Pace Infotech India Pvt Ltd 0.12 

132 Shubh Polypack 0.12 

133 Ritu Tech 0.11 

134 Sunny Services 0.11 

135 Xetgo Private Limited 0.11 

136 Pm Containers 0.11 

137 Shri Jr Packaging Industries 0.10 

138 Tripload Logistics Llp 0.10 

139 Multinet Systems 0.10 

140 Yash Enterprise 0.09 

141 Royal Infra 0.09 

142 Tulsi Switchgears 0.09 

143 Roots Multiclean Limited 0.09 

144 Swati Water Purification 0.09 

145 Qualpack 0.09 



 

146 Raj Hi Tech Agri Products Comp 0.09 

147 True Power Ltd 0.09 

148 Rising Radiance Hospitality Se 0.09 

149 Brahmani Traders 0.08 

150 Mauli Enterprises 0.08 

151 Destinatus 0.08 

152 Vs Enterprise 0.08 

153 Stackers And Movers (I) Mfg. C 0.08 

154 Ralston Polycoats 0.08 

155 Saloni Enterprise 0.08 

156 Saikrupa Enterprises 0.07 

157 Shree Kumud Enterprise 0.07 

158 Premier Electronics 0.07 

159 Lp Logistics Plus Chemical Scm 0.07 

160 Envi Cure Environmental Consul 0.06 

161 Shiv Shakti Engineers 0.06 

162 Transcal 0.06 

163 Sunfund Solar Pvt Ltd 0.06 

164 Abdullah Gloves Industries 0.06 

165 Premium Renewables 0.05 

166 Shri Gajanan Urja Industries 0.05 

167 Anuki Technologies Pvt Ltd 0.05 

168 Vihaan Distributors 0.05 

Sr. No Name of Creditor 

Amount (Rs. In 

million) 

169 Rajmi Geoexploration And Engin 0.05 

170 Hexamac Industrial Solutions 0.05 

171 Avon Construction 0.05 

172 Axis Safety Udyog 0.05 

173 Ryb Tech Solution 0.05 

174 Patel Bhojanalay 0.05 

175 Nav Solar Power Pvt.Ltd 0.05 

176 Naks Creators 0.05 

177 Efficient Energies 0.04 

178 Topson Security Solutions Pvt 0.04 

179 Patel Infotech 0.04 

180 Tulsi Corporation 0.04 

181 Krishna Engineering 0.04 

182 Renuka Industries 0.04 

183 Sagar Industries 0.04 

184 Namdev Distributors 0.04 

185 Lgeom Private Limited 0.04 

186 Zakman Tech 0.04 

187 Asean Pack 0.04 

188 Equiscale Technologies 0.03 



 

189 Jaypee Ferro Metal India 0.03 

190 The Unique Store 0.03 

191 Goa Express Cargo Pvt Ltd 0.03 

192 Smart Edge Packaging 0.03 

193 Advanced Electrical Solutions 0.03 

194 Saumya International 0.03 

195 Vptronics 0.03 

196 Bkc Weathersys Pvt. Ltd. 0.03 

197 Shiva Solar 0.03 

198 Laxmi Traders 0.03 

199 Champaklal And Sons 0.03 

200 Shree Krishna Electrical 0.02 

201 S M Industreies 0.02 

202 Integrated Energy Systems 0.02 

203 Next Green Energy System 0.02 

204 Srini Link 0.02 

205 Media Day Marketing 0.02 

206 Swastik Industrial Works 0.02 

207 Free Spirits Green Labs Pvt Lt 0.02 

208 Roman Stationers And Printers 0.02 

209 Creative Enterprise 0.02 

210 Dgr Energy Private Limited 0.02 

211 Maitry Instruments & Control 0.02 

Sr. No Name of Creditor 

Amount (Rs. In 

million) 

212 Sang Enterprises 0.02 

213 Reliable Office Suppliers 0.02 

214 Aircon Spares 0.02 

215 Hydrocare Chemicals 0.02 

216 S K Enterprises 0.02 

217 Skylark Drones Private Limited 0.02 

218 Smeera Graphics 0.02 

219 Jyoti Plastic Works Pvt Ltd 0.01 

220 Capri Refrigeration 0.01 

221 Umiya Enterprises 0.01 

222 Mars Petrochem Pvt Ltd 0.01 

223 Quest Consultancy Pvt. Ltd. 0.01 

224 Jcr Industries 0.01 

225 Ultrawin Technologies 0.01 

226 Igus (India) Pvt. Ltd. 0.01 

227 Acube Industries 0.01 

228 Rad Renewables India 0.01 

229 Shree Ram Electric 0.01 

230 Aegeus Technologies Pvt Ltd 0.01 

231 Jai-Mag Industries 0.01 



 

232 Adijha Power India 0.01 

233 Shree Hari Enterprise 0.01 

234 Aryan Packaging Products Pvt. 0.01 

235 Unique Techno Services Pvt. Lt 0.01 

236 H.M.B.International 0.01 

237 Sunsign 0.01 

238 Anum Techno Solutions Pvt Ltd 0.01 

239 Chandresh Cables Ltd 0.01 

240 Intelenergi Global Private Lim 0.01 

241 Kastham Pvt Ltd 0.01 

242 Rupesh Chemicals 0.00 

243 Incsmart Technologies Llp 0.00 

244 Freedom Hvac 0.00 

245 Jothi Fire Safety System 0.00 

246 Maa Krupa Beverages 0.00 

247 August Infotech 0.00 

248 Skrupam Enterprise 0.00 

249 Intense Electronics India Priv 0.00 

250 Quest Associates 0.00 

251 Arham Enterprises 0.00 

252 Hygienetech India Private Limi 0.00 

253 Balaji Forms 0.00 

  Grand Total 583.58 

 

 

Annexure C 

 

Summary of Amounts Due to MSME Creditors 

 

As of June 30, 2023, the Company owed a total sum of ₹583.58 million to a total number of 253 

MSME Creditors. 

 

Summary of Amounts Due to Creditors 

 

As of June 30, 2023, the Company owed a total sum of ₹10,624.73 million to a total number of 785 

creditors. 

 

Summary of Amounts Due to Material Creditors 

 

As of June 30, 2023, the Company owed a total sum of ₹ 6,439.88 million to a total number of 6 

material creditors. 

 
S. No. Type of creditor Number Amount outstanding 

(In million) 

1. Dues to micro, small and medium enterprises 253 583.58 

2. Dues to Material Creditor(s)  6 6,439.88 

3. Dues to creditors other than micro, small and medium 

enterprises  

526 4,304.45 

 Less : Non recognition of freight expenses corresponding 

to the non recognition of revenue as per IND AS 115 

 (703.18) 

 Total  785 10,624.73 



 

 

 


